and Kashmir has a population of 10.25 million, accounting roughly for 1 percent of the total 

population of the country. The sex ratio of the population according to 2011 Census is 883. The 

Jammu & Kashmir comprises 22 districts, 143 community development blocks, eighty-two (82) 

Tehsils, four thousand one hundred twenty-eight (4128) Panchayats and seven (7) urban 

agglomerations. There are 6551 villages with 86 Towns. Following is the summary of findings of 

this study:  

Health Infrastructure 

a. The district has a total of 134 public health institutions which include one DH, 3 CHCs, 5

[...]

the West, Afghanistan and Russian in the North and plains of Punjab and Himachal in the south 

and south-east. The total geographical area of the State is 2,22,236 square kilometres and 

presently comprises 22 districts, 143 community development blocks, eighty-two (82) tehsils, 

four thousand one hundred twenty-eight (4128) panchayats and seven (7) urban agglomerations. 

The State has 6551 villages with 86 Towns in three geographic divisions namely Jammu, Kashmir 

and Ladakh. Jammu region has two different climatic zones depending primarily on altitude. 

Lower hills & plains bear subtropical climate with hot dry summer lasting from April to July.